  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
October, 2020 − Rev. 13
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC1G00/D
Single 2-Input NAND Gate
MC74HC1G00
The MC74HC1G00 is a high speed CMOS 2−input NAND gate
fabricated with silicon gate CMOS technology.

6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Packages Specific Device Code
Pin 1 Orientation
(See below) Shipping�
MC74HC1G00DFT1G SC−88A H1 Q2 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLV74HC1G00DFT1G* SC−88A H1 Q2 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74HC1G00DFT2G SC−88A H1 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLVHC1G00DFT2G* SC−88A H1 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74HC1G00DTT1G TSOP−5 H1 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
NLV74HC1G00DTT1G* TSOP−5 H1 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
MC74HC1G00DBVT1G SC−74A H1 Q4 3000 / Tape & Reel
�For complete information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NLV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.